AP TR it

RESOLUTION No. 204685

Adopted by

JAN 181372

" BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

PDB:clh
Aud.Cert.#3728
1/5/72

-

That Change Order No. 3, dated November 15, 1971,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. 73872: , issued in connection with
the contract between The City of San Diego and
Vido Artukovich and Son, Inc., for the construction of
Carroll Canyon Trunk Sewer, said contract having been
filed as Document No. 734193, in the office of the
City Clerk be and the same is hereby approved; and the
changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in
the contract price of $16,268, be and the same are
hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By g‘ : e Z%Z sé‘:ff’d
Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

CG-1265-8 (REV,. 12-71)

B AR NS TSl I

ot e v st e



[N R B L AR L

LT T DA A MR 91, et

e LS e

BT A DR A T Rk

TR

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
ol
wd of
5 23
Lo s R
w 25
f—ﬁ e ] b -0 wrfl
& 3 .
= = Auditor and Comptroller of
b = N3 The City of San Diego, Calif.
Ly b i
e (-
=N ec
S5 @

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anuicipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 16’268‘ 00 Wf’%ﬁ/"'

. (4
December 29 71 Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated » 19 he City of San Diego, Calif.

Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund 230 Dept./Activity_6902  Object _3299  Project No. 53201
Purpose __ CHANGE ORDER NO 3 Construction of Carroll Canyon Trunk Sewer
Vendor

R s
5 \’V{‘}‘ CERTIFICATE NO. ___3728

FORM AC.36! (7.68) 2()4885 \JAN 18 1972



. e & R N R . . ' P P
. l ’r

-
8

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN 1 8 : »i'~ TR Y
by the following vote: i RS

Excused Absent

<
o
®
n

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor
Henry L. Landt

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Allen Hitch

Jim Bates

Mayor Pete Wilson

iF.

DAL

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK"S BFFo:
1972084 12 AR 10: 1g

SAN DIERD,

DDDDDDDDD§
Ooooooooo
Oo0Ooogooog

QEREREEER

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON , | ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California, e . -

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN )
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

/Mm/ , Deputy.

By

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

2 T N

B L W e

nosoUIoN  DOAGES  puonea. JAN 181972
£ {,g,

cec-1276 (REV, 12-71)

B LRV R PR SR (P

To HERPEMEIRNE Sl e




